Field

Engineering and Technology

Extension of expiry date of Telecommunications unit standards
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Subfield

Domain

ID

Telecommunications

Management and

Operational Support

4968

Service Delivery

7064,7065, 17397, 17485,

17486, 17487, 17488, 17489,
17490, 17491, 17492, 17493,
17494, 20851, 20852, 25266,

25267

The Skills Organisation has completed the extension of expiry date of the unit standards
listed above.

Date new versions published

Summary

April 2014

These are expiring unit standards. The last date for assessment was extended to align
with the last date for assessment of the Telecommunications national qualifications.

Main changes

The last date for assessment was extended to 31 December 2016.

Detailed list of unit standards — classification, title, level, and credits

All changes are in bold.

Engineering and Technology > Telecommunications > Telecommunications - Management
and Operational Support

ID Title Level | Credit | Previous New
expiry expiry
date date

4968 Establish and maintain effective 3 4 31/12/2014 | 31/12/2016

working relationships for
telecommunications operations

Engineering and Technology > Telecommunications > Telecommunications - Service

Delivery
ID Title Level | Credit | Previous | New
expiry expiry
date date
7064 Install basic cable systems for 2 4 31/12/2014 | 31/12/2016
residential telephone services
7065 Install residential telephone and 2 4 31/12/2014 | 31/12/2016
facsimile equipment
17396 | Demonstrate knowledge of safe 2 4 31/12/2014 | 31/12/2016

working practices in
telecommunications
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Title

Level

Credit

Previous
expiry
date

New
expiry
date

17397

Demonstrate knowledge of basic
concepts of telecommunications

31/12/2014

31/12/2016

17485

Install and maintain basic
telecommunications outside plant
and equipment

25

31/12/2014

31/12/2016

17486

Install and maintain basic
telecommunications building and
data cabling

25

31/12/2014

31/12/2016

17487

Install and maintain basic
telecommunications bearer or switch
plant and equipment

25

31/12/2014

31/12/2016

17488

Install and maintain basic
telecommunications radio frequency
plant and equipment

25

31/12/2014

31/12/2016

17489

Install and maintain basic
telecommunications customer
premises equipment

25

31/12/2014

31/12/2016

17490

Identify and control hazards in
telecommunications work

31/12/2014

31/12/2016

17491

Demonstrate basic knowledge of
telecommunications outside plant
and equipment

20

31/12/2014

31/12/2016

17492

Demonstrate basic knowledge of
telecommunications building and
data cabling

15

31/12/2014

31/12/2016

17493

Demonstrate basic knowledge of
telecommunications switching and
transmission

20

31/12/2014

31/12/2016

17494

Demonstrate basic knowledge of
telecommunications radio frequency
services

23

31/12/2014

31/12/2016

20851

Demonstrate basic knowledge of
information and communications
technology (ICT) systems and
services

30

31/12/2014

31/12/2016

20852

Install and maintain basic
information and communications
technology (ICT) systems and
services

35

31/12/2014

31/12/2016

25266

Install basic telecommunications
radio plant and equipment on
telecommunications network
structures

25

31/12/2014

31/12/2016

25267

Climb, work on, and perform rescues
from telecommunications network
structures

31/12/2014

31/12/2016
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