Field Engineering and Technology

Extension of expiry date of *Telecommunications* unit standards

Subfield	Domain	ID
Telecommunications	Management and Operational Support	4968
	Service Delivery	7064,7065, 17397, 17485, 17486, 17487, 17488, 17489, 17490, 17491, 17492, 17493, 17494, 20851, 20852, 25266, 25267

The Skills Organisation has completed the extension of expiry date of the unit standards listed above.

Date new versions published

April 2014

Summary

These are expiring unit standards. The last date for assessment was extended to align with the last date for assessment of the Telecommunications national qualifications.

Main changes

The last date for assessment was extended to 31 December 2016.

Detailed list of unit standards - classification, title, level, and credits

All changes are in **bold**.

Engineering and Technology > Telecommunications > Telecommunications - Management and Operational Support

ID	Title	Level	Credit	Previous expiry date	New expiry date
4968	Establish and maintain effective working relationships for telecommunications operations	3	4	31/12/2014	31/12/2016

Engineering and Technology > Telecommunications > Telecommunications - Service Delivery

ID	Title	Level	Credit	Previous expiry date	New expiry date
7064	Install basic cable systems for residential telephone services	2	4	31/12/2014	31/12/2016
7065	Install residential telephone and facsimile equipment	2	4	31/12/2014	31/12/2016
17396	Demonstrate knowledge of safe working practices in telecommunications	2	4	31/12/2014	31/12/2016

C:\Users\nathanl\Desktop\Full Web\Rev Summary April 2014\revsumapr14-10.doc

ID	Title	Level	Credit	Previous expiry date	New expiry date
17397	Demonstrate knowledge of basic concepts of telecommunications	2	7	31/12/2014	31/12/2016
17485	Install and maintain basic telecommunications outside plant and equipment	3	25	31/12/2014	31/12/2016
17486	Install and maintain basic telecommunications building and data cabling	3	25	31/12/2014	31/12/2016
17487	Install and maintain basic telecommunications bearer or switch plant and equipment	3	25	31/12/2014	31/12/2016
17488	Install and maintain basic telecommunications radio frequency plant and equipment	3	25	31/12/2014	31/12/2016
17489	Install and maintain basic telecommunications customer premises equipment	3	25	31/12/2014	31/12/2016
17490	Identify and control hazards in telecommunications work	3	6	31/12/2014	31/12/2016
17491	Demonstrate basic knowledge of telecommunications outside plant and equipment	3	20	31/12/2014	31/12/2016
17492	Demonstrate basic knowledge of telecommunications building and data cabling	3	15	31/12/2014	31/12/2016
17493	Demonstrate basic knowledge of telecommunications switching and transmission	3	20	31/12/2014	31/12/2016
17494	Demonstrate basic knowledge of telecommunications radio frequency services	3	23	31/12/2014	31/12/2016
20851	Demonstrate basic knowledge of information and communications technology (ICT) systems and services	3	30	31/12/2014	31/12/2016
20852	Install and maintain basic information and communications technology (ICT) systems and services	3	35	31/12/2014	31/12/2016
25266	Install basic telecommunications radio plant and equipment on telecommunications network structures	3	25	31/12/2014	31/12/2016
25267	Climb, work on, and perform rescues from telecommunications network structures	3	8	31/12/2014	31/12/2016